Inter-Departmental Communication

Date:  August 6, 2022

To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations

Committee

From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department

Subject: Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 2 #:220659

CONTRACTOR:
Address:

Contract #

Contract Amount:
MBE Goal

WBE Goal:

Total MBE Achieved:
Total WBE Achieved:

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure:

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

Name:
Address:

Scope of Work:
Dollar Amount:
Ownership:
Structure:

Comments:

Original Contract Amount:
Amendment 1:

Current Contract Amount:
Proposed Amendment 2:
Proposed Contract Amount:

Olsson Associates, Inc.

1301 Burlington St.

N. Kansas City, MO 64116

1349/ 81000691 — I/l Reduction Line Creek /
Rock Creek Area 3, Amendment 2
$1,090,000.00 ($390,000 on Amendment 2)
15%

10%

15%

10%

Taliaferro & Browne, Inc.

1020 E. 8" St.

Kansas City, MO 64106

Civil Engineering Design Support
15%

Andebrhan, Hagos

African-American Male Code 15

TREKK Design Group, LLC
1411 E. 104t St.

Kansas City, MO 64131
Field Services / Testing
10%

Robinett, Kimberly

Caucasian Female Code 27

$580,000.00
$120,000.00
$700,000.00
$390,000.00
$1,090,000.00



Page 2: 1349/ 81000691- I/l Reduction Line Creek / Rock Creek Area 3,
Amendment 2

According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following
participation on the contract:

Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: $557,679.33
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $84,534.91 for 15% MBE.
Dollars paid to WBE by prime contractor to date: $120,729.25 for 22% WBE.



MBE/WBE/DBE Contract Goals Request

Date November 11, 2016
To: Phillip Yelder, Human Relations Department
From: Andy Shively, Water Services Department
Project Number Project Name
81000651 I/1 Reduction: Line Creeli/Rock Creek Basin Project 3
Contract ID Number |Estimated Cost: (cost breakdown attached) Solicitation Date:
1349 : $835,000 TBD
|Estimated Project Duration:
Note: Click the box to select .
S>FICB NG WAGE: dves [no |
Construction L] Deslgn-Bulld 1 Non-Municipal Agency

Contract Design Professional [[J other Goods & Services [] Lease
Category: I..) Professional Services [ Fadlliies Maintenance/Repalr ) Tenant {MBE/WBE)

3 Other (Enter Type): 3 concession
Type: Original _|:l Amendment No. E -
Funding: City(MBE/WBE) ["] Federal (DBE) [J Stzta (DBE)

] other: O Grant#
Construction Workforce Goals: Are the estimated construction labor hours greater than 800 and the ] Yes No

estimated cost greater than $324 0007 If yes, complete "Required Crafts" Worksheet and include total

, I Estimated Cost Breakdown attached Page F] ] List of Required Crafts attached - Page 3
Deserlpl:lon of work:
Reduction of inflow and infiltration in the Line Creek/Rock Creek Basin, Project 3

CcC:

FOR HUMAN RELATIONS DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:
—

.__, % MBE z % WBE OR % DBE

,:: N .“— Date: I/' / ﬂ"/ ¢

o Goals are set for this Project;
The following Goals are appro

Human Relations Department
FOR FAIRNESS IN CONSTRUCTION BOARD USE ONLY |:| Approved [ Disapproved CIna
. Date
FOR GRANT AGENCY USE ONLY’ ] Approved ] Disapproved CIN/A
Date

' DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant requirements.
* For Projects subject to prevailing wage requirements only.
? Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of contract goals.

HRD 01 D/M/WBE Contract Goal Request 040510 1 Contract Central





